DATE : 03/06/2020 Sligo County Council TIME : 12:33:56 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 25/05/20 TO 31/05/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 20/159	APPLICANTS NAME Hazelwood Demesne Limited	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 25/05/2020	1,262m2 sprinkler water and spillage run off retention pond (volume 3,428m3), to the west of	EIS RECD. Y	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				previously approved whiskey distillery (reg. ref. 15/296), together with associated drainage, pump kiosk and ancillary site works and services. The proposed development is in the curtilage of Hazelwood House, a protected structure (RPS ref. 293SE). A Natura Impact Statement accompanies this application.			
				Hazelwood Calry Co Sligo			
20/160	Enda Currid and Aideen O'Boyle	Р	26/05/2020	Development consisting of the following: construction of extension to west elevation of existing dwelling			
				Carrigeens Ballinfull Co Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 25/05/20 TO 31/05/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 20/161	APPLICANTS NAME Michelle Harte	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 26/05/2020	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION Development consisting of: (a) change of house type	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/161	міспене папе	P	26/05/2020	to that previously granted planning permission under planning reference PL11/81, (b) amendments to wastewater treatment system design to that previously granted planning permission under planning reference PL11/81, together with all ancilary site works and services Dringahan Knocknarea			
				Co Sligo			
20/162	David and Susan Duncan	Р	26/05/2020	Development consisting of: (a) demolition of existing agricultural building on site, (b) construction of dwelling house, garage, proprietary effluent treatment unit and soil polishing filter on site, together with all ancillary site works and services			
				Tawnagh Riverstown Co Sligo			
20/163	Foraois Growth Ltd	Р	27/05/2020	development consisting of the widening of existing forestry access entrance and all associated site works to existing forestry lands Kilfree Gurteen Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 25/05/20 TO 31/05/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/164	Sligo County Enterprise Fund	P	27/05/2020	Development consisting of: (1) construction of a two-storey office building (908m2), (2) construction of access road with entrance onto the business park road, (3) construction of a bicycle storage shelter, (4) construction of a refuse storage compound, (5) construction of a front boundary wall, (6) erection of site signage and signage on building, (7) provision of car parking, (8) connection to services and (9) carrying out all ancillary site works. A Natura Impact Statement accompanies this application.	Y		
20/165	David Ray & Aine Ginty	Р	28/05/2020	Killaspugbrone Strandhill Co Sligo development consisting of the construction of a single-storey extension to the rear of existing dwelling, new on-site wastewater treatment system together with ancillary site development works Cottlestown Corballa Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 25/05/2020 TO 31/05/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
20/57	Liam and Justina Gavin	Р	25/02/2020	Development consisting of: a) Proposed external covered seating area circa. 28sq m. b) Amendments to existing elevations including redesigned porch area c) Proposed signage d)Replacement of existing external glass screens and all associated site development works and services provision The Draft House Strandhill Co Sligo	29/05/2020	P155/20
20/58	Gerry & Olivia Quinn	P	26/02/2020	Development consisting of: 1. Construction of a single storey extension to the front elevation of existing house and carry out material alterations to existing elevations. 2. Conversion of existing attached garage into habitable accommodation. 3. Reconnection to existing site services and associated site development works Cornageeha Pearse Road Sligo F91 FN2Y	29/05/2020	P154/20
	Total: 2					

DATE: 03/06/2020 TIME: 10:25:54 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 25/05/2020 TO 31/05/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 03/06/2020 TIME: 10:27:49 PAGE: 1

AN BORD PLEANALA APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 25/05/2020 TO 31/05/2020

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

B.P.

DATE

Total: 0

DATE: 03/06/2020 TIME: 10:27:50 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 25/05/2020 TO 31/05/2020

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

****** END OF REPORT *******